STANDARD DOCUMENTS FOR  

THE OPEN PROCEDURE (ABOVE THE HIGH MONETARY 

THRESHOLD) SERVICES1  

OBJECT:  Management and Maintenance of Medical Devices in QSU "Mother 

Teresa" with a term of 4 years (48 months); 

LIMIT FUND:  Limit Fund of the Framework Agreement: 645.887.198,99 (six hundred 

forty five million eight hundred eighty seven thousand one hundred 

ninety eight commas ninety nine) ALL without VAT. 

The sum of the Price per Unit for 1 (one) day of service for all 

equipment in total is: 457,318.11 (four hundred fifty seven thousand 

three hundred eighteen commas eleven) ALL without VAT. 

REFERENCE:  REF-97398-06-04-2021 

Note: This procurement procedure is conducted according to the provisions of LPP 162/2020 and DCM 

914/2014 ‘PPR’ as amended, as well as according to the recommendations of the PPA in the Notification

[...]

2.7 Contracting Authority/Contracting Authorities, which will conclude the framework 

agreement: University Hospital Center "Mother Teresa”; 

2.8 Short description of the contract / framework agreement 

1. 1. Limit fund of the Framework Agreement / Expected value of the contract: 645,887,198.99 

(six hundred forty five million eight hundred eighty seven thousand one hundred ninety 

eight commas ninety nine) ALL without VAT; 

2. 2. In case the procurement object consists of several items, the Sum of Unit Price for 1 (one) 

day of service for all equipment in total is: 457,318.11 (four hundred fifty seven thousand 

three hundred eighteen commas eleven) ALL without VAT. 

3. Source of Financing: State budget; 

4. 4. Object of the contract / framework agreement: Management and Maintenance of Medical 

Devices in QSU "Mother Teresa" with a term of 4 years (48 months); 

2. 9 Duration of the contract or time-limit for the execution of the contract:

[...]

Limit fund FA / Expected value: 645.887.198,99 (six hundred forty five million eight 

hundred eighty seven thousand one hundred ninety eight commas ninety nine) ALL 

without VAT; The sum of the Price per Unit for 1 (one) day of service for all equipment 

in total is: 457,318.11 (four hundred fifty seven thousand three hundred eighteen commas 

eleven) ALL without VAT; 

6. Duration of the contract or deadline for its execution:  4 years (48 months) 

7- Deadline for the submission of bids or requests for participation:  

Date: 22/07/2021 (dd/mm/yyy) Time: 10:00 

Place: